Reliability Delivered On Time
DATA SHEET
P/N: SL22 5R012-B
Mechanical Specifications
D 20.0mm ±1.0mm
T 6.0mm Max
Lead Diameter 1.0mm 0.1mm
S 9.5mm ±0.5mm
L 42.0mm Nom
B 9.2mm 0.5mm
C 3.9mm 1.0mm
Electrical Specifications
Resistance @ 25°C 5.0   20%
Max Steady State Current Up to 65°C 12.0 A
Max recommended energy rating (Joules) 100.0 J
Max Capacitance @ 120 VAC 6400 µF
Max Capacitance @ 240 VAC 1500 µF
Resistance @ 100% of Max Current 0.054 
Resistance @ 50% of Max Current 0.120 
Body Temperature @ 100% Current rating 214°C
Dissipation Constant 32.4mW/°C
Thermal Time Constant 94 seconds
Material Type (for Beta and Curve) G
Revision Date Change
0 10/31/08 Issue
1 4/4/23
Revised mechanical
dimensions
T
Ametherm, Inc
961 Fairview Drive
Carson City, NV 89701
Telephone: 800-808-2434
Fax: 775 884-0670
C
S
B
D
L
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Ametherm:
  SL22 5R012-B  SL225R012B